
 

  

  

     

     

  

Income and Resource Eligibility Criteria 
for Common Non-MAGI Programs 

SSI Medicaid 
For elderly disabled individuals with 
income below the SSI income standard. 

Medicaid Savings Programs 
For people with Medicare Part A and Part B 
with limited income and resources. 

Medicaid for Kids with 
Special Needs (MKSN) 
For people with a disability who are 
under 18. 

Medical for Employed People 
with Disabilities (MEPD) 
For people with a disability under age 65 that 
are employed. 

SSI and Medicaid Savings Programs 

MEDICAID SAVINGS PROGRAMS 

SSI -
Related 
Medicaid 

Qualified 
Disabled 
and Working 
People 

Qualified 
Medicare 
Beneficiaries

Specified 
Low-Income 
Medicare 
Beneficiaries

Expanded 
Specified Low-
Income Medicare 
Beneficiaries

Resource 
Limit 

$2,000 
Individual 

$4,000 
Individual 

$9,660
Individual 

$9,660
Individual 

$9,660
Individual 

$3,000 
Couple 

$6,000 
Couple 

$14,470
Couple

$14,470
Couple

$14,470
Couple 

Household Size 

1 $967 $2,609 $1,305 $1,565 $1,761
2 $1,450 $3,525 $1,763 $2,115 $2,380

Medical for Employed People 
with Disabilities (MEPD) 

Medicaid for Kids with 
Special Needs (MKSN) 

Resource Limit $12,000 
Individual 

$13,000 
Couple 

None 

Federal Poverty Level (FPL) 100% 250% 300% 

Household Size Net Income 
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8   

Comm. 037 (04/25) 

$1,305
$1,763
$2,221
$2,680
$3,138
$3,596
$4,055
$4,513

$3,261
$4,407
$5,553
$6,698
$7,844
$8,990
$10,136
$11,282

$3,913
$5,288
$6,663
$8,038
$9,413
$10.788
$12,163
$13,538



 

MEPD Premiums Amounts 

If gross monthly income of the person 
receiving MEPD is: 

FPL Premium 
Amount 

At or below 150% $0 

Above $1,883 150% $41 

165% $57 

180% $68 

200% $79 

225% $93 

250% $108 

300% $136 

350% $165 

400% $194 

450% $224 

550% $280 

650% $338 

750% $397 

850% $469 

1000% $563 

1150% $660 

1300% $760 

$18,574 and above 1480% $879 

Income and Resource Eligibility Criteria 
for Common Non-MAGI Programs 

Comm. 037 (04/25) 

$1,957

$2,071

$2,510

$2,259

$2,824

$3,138

$3,765

$4,393

$5,020

$5,648

$6,903

$8,158

$9,413

$10,668

$12,550

$14,433

$16,315

$1,883 or less 




