# Income and Resource Eligibility Criteria for Common Non-MAGI Programs

#### **SSI Medicaid**

For elderly disabled individuals with income below the SSI income standard.

### Medicaid for Kids with Special Needs (MKSN)

For people with a disability who are under 18.

#### **Medicaid Savings Programs**

For people with Medicare Part A and Part B with limited income and resources.

## Medical for Employed People with Disabilities (MEPD)

For people with a disability under age 65 that are employed.

### **SSI and Medicaid Savings Programs**

		MEDICAID SAVINGS PROGRAMS						
	SSI - Related Medicaid	Qualified Disabled and Working People	Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries	Specified Low-Income Medicare Beneficiaries	Expanded Specified Low- Income Medicare Beneficiaries			
Resource Limit	\$2,000 Individual	\$4,000 Individual	\$9,660 Individual	\$9,660 Individual	\$9,660 Individual			
	\$3,000 <b>Couple</b>	\$6,000 <b>Couple</b>	\$14,470 Couple	\$14,470 <b>Couple</b>	\$14,470 Couple			
Household Size								
1	\$967	\$2,609	\$1,305	\$1,565	\$1,761			
2	\$1,450	\$3,525	\$1,763	\$2,115	\$2,380			

	Medical for Employed People with Disabilities (MEPD)		Medicaid for Kids with Special Needs (MKSN)
Resource Limit	\$12,000 Individual	\$13,000 Couple	None
Federal Poverty Level (FPL)	100%	250%	300%
Household Size	Net Income		
1	\$1,305	\$3,261	\$3,913
2	\$1,763	\$4,407	\$5,288
3	\$2,221	\$5,553	\$6,663
4	\$2,680	\$6,698	\$8,038
5	\$3,138	\$7,844	\$9,413
6	\$3,596	\$8,990	\$10.788
7	\$4,055	\$10,136	\$12,163
8	\$4,513	\$11,282	\$13,538

MEPD Premiums Amounts						
	If gross monthly income of the person receiving MEPD is:	FPL	Premium Amount			
	\$1,883 or less	At or below 150%	\$0			
Above	\$1,883	150%	\$41			
	\$2,071	165%	\$57			
	\$2,259	180%	\$68			
	\$2,510	200%	\$79			
	\$2,824	225%	\$93			
	\$3,138	250%	\$108			
	\$3,765	300%	\$136			
	\$4,393	350%	\$165			
	\$5,020	400%	\$194			
	\$5,648	450%	\$224			
	\$6,903	550%	\$280			
	\$8,158	650%	\$338			
	\$9,413	750%	\$397			
	\$10,668	850%	\$469			
	\$12,550	1000%	\$563			
	\$14,433	1150%	\$660			
	\$16,315	1300%	\$760			
	\$18,574 and above	1480%	\$879			

